

AGENDA

Washoe County Open Space and Regional Parks Commission Washoe County Commission Chambers 1001 E. 9th Street, Reno NV Tuesday, July 6, 2021 2:30 p.m.

4512PURSUANT TO NRS 241.020, PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE AGENDA FOR THE OPEN SPACE & REGIONAL PARK COMMISSION MEETING HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE WASHOE COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (1001 E 9TH STREET); AND ONLINE AT https://www.washoecountv.us/parks/board_committees/index.php; and https://notice.nv.gov.

Washoe County Community Services Department 1001 E 9th Street Reno, NV 89512 Tel: (775) 328-3600 Fax: (775) 328-6133

Commissioners:

Stephanie Chen – Chair Heidi Anderson Doug Doolittle Darla Lee Chris Nenzel Jennifer Oliver Greg Shorts – Vice Chair

County Commission Liaison: Kitty Jung

Staff:

Dave Solaro, Assistant County Manager

Eric Crump, Operations Division Director

Colleen Wallace Barnum Parks Operations Superintendent

Our Mission...

To provide exceptional parks, open space and recreational opportunities while preserving our natural, historical and cultural resources

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

The July 6, 2021 meeting of the Washoe County Open Space and Regional Parks Commission has been cancelled.